
Boise State (13-15, 1-0 MW) -vs- Nevada (16-10, 0-1 MW)
3/13/2026 at Reno, Nev. (Hixson Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ROSE, Julianne (4-7)
Loss: Talia Tretton (5-3)
HBP: MCNAMARA, Loula-Rae
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Jacks First: Eric Jones Third Base: Perry Owens 
Start: 5:08 pm   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 1,025   Weather: 70s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Boise State 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 0
Nevada 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 9 0

Boise State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SOUTHERLAND, Quinn cf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
STROH, Skylar 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 3
GONZALEZ, Marissa lf 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
FLINDT, Mya dp/c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
ROMERO, Sophia rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
    PEFFLEY, Grace rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PENBERTHY, Kate 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
MCNAMARA, Loula-Rae p/dp 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    HERNANDEZ, Ashley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FARMER, Hollie 3b 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
HUGHES, Chloe ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
JENKINS, Talia c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROSE, Julianne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BAUER, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 8 6 5 7 6

2B: STROH, Skylar (1)
HR: GONZALEZ, Marissa (1)
SB: SOUTHERLAND, Quinn (1); GONZALEZ, Marissa (1); FARMER,
Hollie (1); HUGHES, Chloe (1)
CS: HERNANDEZ, Ashley (1)
DP: 1

Nevada 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madison Clark 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Katelyn Wetteland 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Talia Tretton p/dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Gianna Serrano pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Di Genova 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Haylee Engelbrecht ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Bailie Clark cf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Rylie Haith rf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Karolyn Glover c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Matlyn Leetch lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Maya Larsen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Hailey McLean p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ainsley Berlingeri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 9 2 3 3 8

2B: Haylee Engelbrecht (1)
3B: Bailie Clark (1)
SB: Madison Clark (1)
CS: Bailie Clark (1)
HBP: Katelyn Wetteland (1); Rylie Haith (1)

Boise State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MCNAMARA, Loula-Rae 2.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 9 11 0 4 55
ROSE, Julianne (W, 4-7) 2.0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 5 0 35
BAUER, Olivia 2.1 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 4 45
Totals 9 2 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 27 32 6 8 135

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Talia Tretton (L, 5-3) 1.2 6 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 1 50
Hailey McLean 1.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 0 35
Ainsley Berlingeri 4.1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 13 14 3 5 55
Totals 8 6 6 5 7 0 0 0 0 28 33 7 6 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Boise State - Top of 1st BSU NV
SOUTHERLAND singled to left field (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
SOUTHERLAND stole second. 0 0
STROH, S flied out to cf (2-2 SBFB); SOUTHERLAND advanced to third. 0 0
GONZALEZ, M singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BFKFB); SOUTHERLAND scored. 1 0
FLINDT, M struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0
GONZALEZ, M stole second. 1 0
ROMERO, S grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSF). 1 0

Nevada - Bottom of 1st BSU NV
Clark, M. grounded out to p (1-2 BKF). 1 0
Wetteland grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBFB). 1 0
Tretton grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KKBFBB). 1 0

Boise State - Top of 2nd BSU NV
PENBERTHY, K flied out to lf to left center (1-2 BFF). 1 0
MCNAMARA, L singled to right center (2-0 BB). 1 0
FARMER, H singled to third base (2-2 KKBFB); MCNAMARA, L advanced to second. 1 0
HUGHES, C fouled out to lf (2-1 FBB). 1 0
SOUTHERLAND walked (3-1 BKBBB); FARMER, H advanced to second; MCNAMARA, L advanced to third. 1 0
STROH, S doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); SOUTHERLAND advanced to third; FARMER, H scored;
MCNAMARA, L scored. 3 0
GONZALEZ, M homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); STROH, S scored; SOUTHERLAND scored. 6 0
Tretton to dp. 6 0
McLean to p. 6 0
FLINDT, M singled down the lf line (1-1 SB). 6 0
ROMERO, S struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 6 0

Nevada - Bottom of 2nd BSU NV
Di Genova struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBKFFFS). 6 0
Engelbrecht struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 6 0
Clark, B. singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 6 0
Clark, B. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 0

Boise State - Top of 3rd BSU NV
PENBERTHY, K struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 6 0
MCNAMARA, L flied out to lf (0-1 F). 6 0
FARMER, H walked (3-2 KKBBFBFFB). 6 0
HUGHES, C walked (3-0 BBBB); FARMER, H advanced to second. 6 0
HUGHES, C stole second; FARMER, H stole third. 6 0
SOUTHERLAND walked (3-2 KBSBFBB). 6 0
Berlingeri to p for McLean. 6 0
STROH, S reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); SOUTHERLAND out at second 2b to ss. 6 0

Nevada - Bottom of 3rd BSU NV
Haith hit by pitch (0-0). 6 0
Glover grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKKF); Haith advanced to second. 6 0
Leetch out on batter's interference (2-1 BKB). 6 0
Clark, M. singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Haith advanced to third. 6 0
Clark, M. stole second. 6 0
Wetteland hit by pitch (3-2 BBFBKF). 6 0
FLINDT, M to c. 6 0
MCNAMARA, L to dp. 6 0



ROSE, J to p for JENKINS, T. 6 0
Tretton flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Boise State - Top of 4th BSU NV
GONZALEZ, M grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 6 0
FLINDT, M struck out looking (3-2 BSFFFBBK). 6 0
ROMERO, S struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 6 0

Nevada - Bottom of 4th BSU NV
Di Genova fouled out to 1b (1-2 KKFBF). 6 0
Engelbrecht doubled up the middle (0-0). 6 0
Clark, B. walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 6 0
Haith flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 6 0
Glover flied out to rf down the rf line (2-2 BBFK). 6 0

Boise State - Top of 5th BSU NV
PENBERTHY, K struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBFS). 6 0
MCNAMARA, L singled through the left side (1-0 B). 6 0
HERNANDEZ, A pinch ran for MCNAMARA, L. 6 0
FARMER, H walked (3-0 BBBB); HERNANDEZ, A advanced to second. 6 0
HERNANDEZ, A out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 6 0
HUGHES, C struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 6 0

Nevada - Bottom of 5th BSU NV
PEFFLEY, G to rf for ROMERO, S. 6 0
HERNANDEZ, A to dp. 6 0
Leetch singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 6 0
Clark, M. singled to catcher, bunt (1-1 FB); Leetch advanced to second. 6 0
Wetteland singled to right field (0-2 KF); Clark, M. advanced to second; Leetch advanced to third. 6 0
Tretton lined into double play ss to 2b (0-1 K); Clark, M. out on the play. 6 0
BAUER, O to p for ROSE, J. 6 0
Di Genova singled through the right side, out at second rf to 3b to ss, RBI (2-1 BBK); Wetteland advanced
to third; Leetch scored. 6 1

Boise State - Top of 6th BSU NV
SOUTHERLAND out at first p to 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 6 1
STROH, S flied out to cf (1-2 SBK). 6 1
GONZALEZ, M grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KSB). 6 1

Nevada - Bottom of 6th BSU NV
Engelbrecht grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 1
Clark, B. tripled to right center (2-2 KBBK). 6 1
Haith grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-0 BB); Clark, B. scored. 6 2
Glover walked (3-2 BBKBFFB). 6 2
Larsen pinch hit for Leetch. 6 2
Larsen struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBKFBS). 6 2

Boise State - Top of 7th BSU NV
Leetch to lf for Larsen. 6 2
FLINDT, M popped up to c (1-2 KBF). 6 2
ROMERO, S to rf for PEFFLEY, G. 6 2
ROMERO, S grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 6 2
PENBERTHY, K fouled out to 3b (3-2 KBBBKF). 6 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nevada - Bottom of 7th BSU NV
Clark, M. lined out to lf (0-0). 6 2
Wetteland grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKKB). 6 2
Tretton walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 6 2
Serrano pinch ran for Tretton. 6 2
Di Genova singled to third base (0-1 K); Serrano advanced to second. 6 2
Engelbrecht grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 6 2


